
P34128 Bungarus multicinctus 
P21377 Naja atra, P01140 Naja naja  

P30894 Daboia russelli 

Q90W38 Bothrops jararacussu 

P21617 Xenopus laevis 

P19093 Cavia porcellus 
P20675 Praomys natalensis 

Q91XB4 Mus musculus P01139 Mus musculus 
P25427 Rattus norvegicus 

P01138 Homo sapiens 
P05200 Gallus gallus 

O73797 Brachydanio rerio 
Q91988 Xiphophorus maculatus 

AAP15472 Brachydanio rerio 

P34129 Xiphophorus maculatus 

P25435 Xenopus laevis 

P20783 Homo sapiens 
P18280 Rattus norvegicus 

P25433 Gallus gallus 

Q8JGW4 Paralichthys olivaceus 
Q02193 Xiphophorus maculatus 
Q9YH42 Brachydanio rerio 
Q90322 Cyprinus carpio 

P23560 Homo sapiens
Q9TST3 Felis silvestris catus
Q8CCH9 Mus musculus
Q8QG76 Japalura splendida
Q8QG77 Tylototriton taliangensis
Q8QG74 Cyclophiops major
Q8QG75 Phrynocephalus hongyuanensis
P25429 Gallus gallus 

P24727 Xenopus laevis 

P34130 Homo sapiens 

P34131 Rattus norvegicus 

Q9XY95 Lampetra fluviatilis 

AAR83445 Canarypox virus

Q9J5D9 Fowlpox virus 
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10 Changes

sp P43434 PA21 CAVPO Phospho l i

t n  AAR05441  Phospho l i pase  A2sp P04054 PA21 HUMAN Phosphol isp  P06596 PA21 CANFA Phospho l i

sp P00592 PA21 PIG Phosphol ipa

sp P04416 PA22 PIG Phosphol ipa

sp P14419 PA21 SHEEP Phospho l isp P00593 PA21 BOVIN Phosphol i

sp  P04055 PA21 RAT Phospho l ipa

sp Q9Z0Y2 PA21 MOUSE Phosphol itn BAC25763 Adult male stomachtn BAC25749 10 day old male pa

tr Q7M334 Phospholipase A2  EC

tr O57313 Phosphol ipase A2 pre

tr O16654 C03H5.4 protein   Ca

tr Q17790 C07E3.9 protein   Ca

tn  AAR04682  Phospho l i pase  A2tr Q8S8N6 Expressed protein  H

tr Q94GR5 Putat ive phosphol ipa

tr Q8GZB4 Secretory low molecutr O82208 At2g19690 protein

tr Q8GV50 Secretory low molecu

tr Q9M0D6 Hypothetical protein

tr Q9M0D7 Phospholipase A2 lik

tr  Q9XG80 Putat ive phosphol ipa

tr Q8WPM8 Similar to phospholi

tr Q8IML0 CG14507 PB   Drosoph

sp Q02509 OC90 HUMAN Otoconin

sp vs Q9Z0L3 3 Q9Z0L3 Splice isp Q9Z0L3 OC90 MOUSE Otoconinsp vs Q9Z0L3 2 Q9Z0L3 Splice itr Q80ZM2 Similar to otoconinsp vs Q9Z0L3 4 Q9Z0L3 Splice isp vs Q9Z0L3 5 Q9Z0L3 Splice i

sp  P41485 PA2H XENLA Phospho l itr Q7ZW60 Otoconin 22   Rana c

sp Q9QUL3 PA2E MOUSE Group IIEsp Q9NZK7 PA2E HUMAN Group IIE

tn  AAO27454 Myotox ic  phospho l isp  P45881 PA21 BOTJR Phospho l isp  P20474 PA21 BOTAS Phospho l i

sp  P48650 PA2N ECHCA Phosphol i

sp P17935 PA2L VIPAA Phosphol i

sp P00626 PA2A VIPAA Phosphol i

sp P11407 PA2C VIPAA Phosphol i

sp P14424 PA2B VIPAA Phosphol i

sp  P59071 PA28 DABRR Phospho l i

sp  P59171 PA25 ECHOC Phosphol i

sp P07517 PA2B CRODU Phosphol isp P24027 PA2C CRODU Phosphol isp  P14421 PA23 AGKHP Phospho l i

tr Q805A3 Phospholipase A2   T

tr Q805A2 PLA N O    Trimeresu

sp Q90W39 PA2A TRIMU Phosphol i

sp Q9I968 PA22 TRIMU Phosphol i

sp Q8JIY9 PA2 TRIJE Phosphol ip

sp P59264 PA2A TRIFL Phosphol isp P59265 PA2B TRIFL Phosphol isp P06860 PA2X TRIFL Phosphol i

sp Q8JIG0 PA2Q TRIFL Phosphol i

sp Q02517 PA2W TRIFL Phosphol i

sp Q90Y77 PA2Y TRIFL Phosphl ipsp P04417 PA21 AGKHA Phospho l isp  O42188 PA29 AGKHP Phosphol isp  O42187 PA24 AGKHP Phosphol i

sp  O42190 PA26 AGKHP Phosphol i

sp  P81243 PA21 BOTJA Phospho l i

sp Q8QG87 PA2 BOTIN Phosphol ip

t r  Q8AXY1 Hypotens ive  phospho l

sp P51972 PA21 AGKPI Phosphol i

tr Q7SID6 Hydrolase   Agkistro

t r  Q7ZTA7 Ac id ic  phosphol ipase

tr Q800C3 Phospholipase A2   C

tr Q800C2 Phospholipase A2   C

tr Q800C1 Phospholipase A2   C

sp P00624 PA2 CROAT Phospho l iptr Q800C4 Phospholipase A2   C

sp P00623 PA2 CROAD Phosphol ip

t r  Q7ZTA6 Ac id ic  phosphol ipase t r  Q7ZTA8 Ac id ic  phosphol ipase

sp Q9PVE9 PA2C AGKRH Phosphol i

sp Q9PVF2 PA2E AGKRH Phosphol i

sp P06859 PA21 TRIFL Phosphol i

sp Q91506 PA21 TRIMU Phosphol isp P00625 PA21 TRIOK Phosphol i

sp P20476 PA21 TRIGA Phosphol isp P81479 PA24 TRIGA Phosphol i sp P81480 PA23 TRIGA Phosphol i

sp Q9I8F8 PA2 BOTPC Phosphol ip

sp P18998 PA2A CROSS Mojave to

sp P08878 PA2A CRODU Crotoxinsp P20249 PA22 AGKHA Phospho l isp  O42192 PA28 AGKHP Phosphol i

sp Q92147 PA2P TRIFL Phosphol i

sp P70088 PA26 TRIGA Phosphol i

sp P81478 PA22 TRIGA Phosphol i

sp P82896 PA25 TRIST Phosphol i

sp  O42191 PA27 AGKHP Phosphol isp  P14418 PA21 AGKHP Phospho l i tr Q7LZQ4 Phospholipase A2  EC

sp O42189 PA25 AGKHP Phosphol isp P58464 PA23 BOTPI Phosphol i

sp O57385 PA2H AGKAC Phosphol i

sp Q8UVZ7 PA2H CROAT Phosphol i

sp P04361 PA2H AGKPI Phosphol i

sp  P49121 PA2M AGKCL Phosphol i

sp P20381 PA2J TRIFL Phosphol i

sp Q9PVF3 PA2F AGKRH Phosphol isp P22640 PA2B TRIMU Phosphol i

sp P70089 PA27 TRIGA Phosphol i

sp P70090 PA25 TRIGA Phosphol isp  P81165 PA22 CERGO Phosphol i

sp P82950 PA2H ATRNM Phosphol i

sp  P80963 PA2H BOTSC Phosphol i

sp Q8UVU7 PA2H CERGO Phosphol i

sp Q9I834 PA22 BOTMO Phosphol it r  Q804D7 Myotox ic  phosphol ipa

sp P82114 PA21 BOTMO Phosphol i

sp P82287 PA22 BOTPI Phosphol i

sp P58399 PA21 BOTPI Phosphol isp  Q90249 PA2H BOTJR Phosphol isp Q9PVE3 PA23 BOTAS Phosphol isp  P24605 PA22 BOTAS Phospho l i

sp Q9PVF4 PA2D AGKRH Phosphol i sp Q92152 PA23 TRIOK Phosphol i

tn  AAR06850 Phosphol ipase A2 1

sp P00620 PA2 BITGA Phosphol ipsp P00621 PA22 BITNA Phosphol isp P00622 PA2 BITCA Phosphol ip

sp P21789 PA2 CERCE Phospho l ip

sp P34180 PA2N VIPAA Phosphol itn AAN59985 Ammodytin I2   Viptn AAN59984 Ammodytin I2   Viptn AAN59983 Ammodytin I2   Vip

sp Q910A0 PA23 ECHCO Phosphol itr Q7T3T5 Phospholipase A2 II

sp P31854 PA2 VIPBB Phosphol ip

tr Q7T1D5 Phospholipase A2   V

sp P14420 PA21 VIPAE Phosphol isp Q8JFG0 PA21 VIPAP Phosphol i

tr Q7T1C6 Vaspin B isoform 1

tn AAO86505 Vaspin B isoform 3tn AAO86504 Vaspin B isoform 2tn AAO86502 Vaspin B isoform 4tn AAN59981 Vaspin B   Viperatn AAN59980 Vaspin B   Vipera

sp Q10755 PA22 VIPAZ Phosphol isp  Q02471 PA24 DABRU Phosphol i

sp Q90ZZ9 PA21 ECHCO Phosphol i

sp  P59172 PA25 ECHPL Phospho l isp  P59170 PA24 ECHCS Phospho l i

tr Q7T3S7 Phospholipase A2  EC

sp P31100 PA27 DABRU Phospho l i sp Q8JFG1 PA2I VIPAP Phosphol itn AAP97730 Vaspin A   Viperatn AAN59979 Vaspin A   Viperasp Q10754 PA21 VIPAZ Phosphol i

sp P04084 PA2I VIPAE Phosphol i

tr Q7ZZQ1 Phospholipase A2 I

sp Q9PWR6 PA27 VIPPA Phosphol i

sp Q98996 PA2A VIPPA Phosphol i

sp P24294 PA22 ERIMA Phosphol i

tn AAN59988 Ammodytin I1 isofo

tr Q7T1D2 Ammodytin I1   Vipertr Q7T1D3 Ammodytin I1 isoformtr Q7T1D4 Ammodytin I1   Viper

sp Q910A1 PA2 VIPAA Phosphol iptr Q7T1D1 Ammodytin I1   Viper

sp Q9YGJ7 PA28 VIPPA Phosphol i

sp P24293 PA21 ERIMA Phosphol i

sp  P81458 PA2 DABRR Phospho l ip

sp P14555 PA2A HUMAN Phosphol it n  AAR16084  Phospho l i pase  A2

tr Q9QX68 Src associated phosp

sp P14423 PA2A RAT Phospho l ipasp P31482 PA2A MOUSE Phosphol i

sp P47711 PA2M CAVPO Phosphol i

tr Q8CE14 Phospholipase A2   Msp Q9QZT4 PA2F MOUSE Group IIF

tr Q8N217 Hypothetical protein

sp Q9BZM2 PA2F HUMAN Group IIF

sp P51433 PA25 RAT Calcium dep

tr Q8BJ93 Calcium dependent ph sp P97391 PA25 MOUSE Calcium dtn  AAH30899  Phospho l i pase  A2

sp P39877 PA25 HUMAN Calcium d

sp Q9WVF6 PA2D MOUSE Group IIDsp vs Q9WVF6 2 Q9WVF6 Splice i

sp Q9UNK4 PA2D HUMAN Group IID

tn AAQ88969 PLA2G2D   Homo sap

sp P39878 PA2C RAT Group IIC ssp P48076 PA2C MOUSE Group IIC

tr Q8K0Y1 Similar to phospholi sp O15496 PA2X HUMAN Group X s

sp Q9QZT3 PA2X RAT Group X sec

sp Q9QXX3 PA2X MOUSE Group X s

tr Q8K130 Hypothetical protein

tr Q8WS88 Phospholipase A2   A

tr Q86DU7 Phospholipase A2   P

tr Q9DEB0 Phospholipase A2 pretr Q90ZI4 Phospholipase A2 pre

sp P08873 PA20 NOTSC Phospho l i

sp  P00607 PA21 NOTSC Phospho l i

sp Q9PUH7 PA27 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH8 PA26 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH9 PA25 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUI0 PA24 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PRG0 PA23 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp  P59359 PA21 AUSSU Phospho l i

sp Q9PUI1 PA22 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp P20146 PA2X NOTSC Probable

sp P00614 PA21 OXYSC Phospho l i

sp  P23027 PA2B PSETE Phospho l i

sp  P30811 PA2C PSETE Phospho l isp  P23026 PA2A PSETE Phospho l isp  P19000 PA21 LATLA Phospho l i sp Q8UUI4 PA22 LATLA Phosphol isp Q8UUI3 PA23 LATLA Phosphol i

sp Q8UUI2 PA24 LATLA Phosphol i sp Q8UUI1 PA25 LATLA Phosphol i

sp  P00612 PA23 LATSE Phospho l i

sp  P00613 PA24 LATSE Phospho l isp  P00611 PA21 LATSE Phospho l i

sp Q9I847 PA2A LATSE Phosphol i

sp Q9I846 PA2B LATSE Phosphol i

sp Q9I843 PA2E LATSE Phosphol isp Q9I845 PA2C LATSE Phosphol isp Q9I842 PA2F LATSE Phosphol i

sp Q9I844 PA2D LATSE Phosphol isp Q9I837 PA2G LATSE Phosphol i

sp  P10116 PA22 LATCO Phospho l i

sp Q8UUH8 PA25 LATCO Phosphol i sp Q8UUH7 PA26 LATCO Phosphol isp Q8UUI0 PA23 LATCO Phosphol i

sp Q8UUH9 PA24 LATCO Phosphol i

sp  P10117 PA2H LATCO Phospho l i

sp  P00610 PA2 ENHSC Phospho l ip

sp Q8UW08 PA20 LAPHA Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH1 PA2D AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH2 PA2C AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH4 PA2A AUSSU Phosphol i

sp  P00608 PA22 NOTSC Phospho l i

sp  P00609 PA23 NOTSC Phospho l i

sp Q9PUH3 PA2B AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH0 PA2E AUSSU Phosphol isp Q9PUG9 PA2F AUSSU Phosphol i

sp  P00615 PA22 OXYSC Phospho l i

sp P08872 PA2 AIPLA Phosphol ip

sp P20253 PA29 PSEAU Phospho l i

sp  P81236 PA21 ACAAN Phospho l i

sp  P81237 PA22 ACAAN Phospho l i

sp  P20258 PA2A PSEPO Phosphol isp  P04056 PA21 PSEAU Phospho l isp  P20255 PA2A PSEAU Phospho l i

sp  P20256 PA2C PSEAU Phosphol isp  P20252 PA25 PSEAU Phospho l isp  P20254 PA20 PSEAU Phospho l i

sp  P20257 PA2E PSEAU Phospho l i

sp  P04057 PA2D PSEAU Phosphol isp  P20250 PA2G PSEAU Phosphol i

sp  P20251 PA23 PSEAU Phospho l isp  P20259 PA2B PSEPO Phosphol i

sp Q9PUH6 PA28 AUSSU Phosphol isp Q9PUH5 PA29 AUSSU Phosphol i

sp Q9PSN5 PA2E NOTSC Toxic pho

sp Q9W7J3 PA22 PSETE Phosphol i

sp Q9W7J4 PA21 PSETE Phosphol i

sp Q8UW31 PA25 LAPHA Phosphol i

sp  P23028 PA2D PSETE Phospho l i

sp Q9PUG8 PA2G AUSSU Phosphol isp Q9PUG7 PA2H AUSSU Phosphol i

sp  P00616 PA23 OXYSC Phospho l itn BAD06270 Phosphol ipase A2 I

sp Q9DF56 PA23 OPHHA Phosphol i

sp  P29601 PA2H BUNFA Phosphol i

tr Q7T2Q4 Phospholipase A2II p

tr Q7T2Q5 Phospholipase A2I prsp P14615 PA2N BUNFA Phosphol i

sp  P00595 PA21 HEMHA Phosphol i

sp  Q92085 PA2B NAJSP Phospho l isp  P00596 PA21 NAJKA Phospho l isp  P00597 PA22 NAJKA Phospho l isp  P00598 PA21 NAJAT Phospho l isp  Q91133 PA22 NAJAT Phospho l i

sp  P25498 PA21 NAJOX Phospho l isp  P15445 PA2 NAJNA Phospho l ipsp Q9I900 PA2D NAJSP Phosphol isp  Q92086 PA2C NAJSP Phospho l i

sp  Q92084 PA2A NAJSP Phospho l i

sp  P00601 PA23 NAJME Phospho l i

sp  P00600 PA22 NAJME Phospho l i

sp  P00599 PA21 NAJME Phospho l i

sp  P14556 PA2 NAJPA Phospho l ip

sp P00605 PA23 NAJNG Phospho l i

sp  P00604 PA23 NAJMO Phospho l i

sp  P00602 PA21 NAJMO Phospho l isp  P00603 PA22 NAJMO Phospho l i

sp  P07037 PA22 ASPSC Phospho l isp  P80966 PA21 OPHHA Phosphol i

sp Q9DF33 PA22 OPHHA Phosphol i

sp P81167 PA2B MICNI Phosphol i

sp P81166 PA2A MICNI Phosphol i

tr Q8AXW7 Phospholipase A2   M

tr Q7T1R0 Beta bungarotoxin A1tr Q7T1R1 Beta bungarotoxin A2

sp Q8QFW4 PA21 BUNCE Phosphol i

sp Q8QFW3 PA22 BUNCE Phosphol i

tr Q8AXW2 Beta bungarotoxin A8tr Q8AXW1 Beta bungarotoxin A1

sp P00617 PA21 BUNMU Phosphol itn  CAD24465 Beta bungarotox in

sp P00619 PA23 BUNMU Phosphol i

sp  P17934 PA24 BUNMU Phosphol i

tr Q8AXW0 Beta bungarotoxin A

sp P00618 PA22 BUNMU Phosphol itn  CAD24462 Beta bungarotox in

tn  BAD06267 Beta  bungarotox insp P00606 PA20 BUNMU Phosphol isp Q9DF52 PA2K BUNCE Phosphol i

sp Q90WA7 PA21 BUNFA Phosphol i

sp Q90WA8 PA22 BUNFA Phosphol isp  P00627 PA26 BUNFA Phospho l i

sp  P00628 PA2A BUNFA Phospho l i

sp  P00629 PA2B BUNFA Phospho l i

sp  P14411 PA2X BUNFA Phospho l i

sp  Q8JFG2 PA2H LATSE Phosphol i

sp Q8JFB2 PA2I  LATSE Phosphol i

Q8GV50 Arabidopsis thaliana 
Q8GZB4 Arabidopsis thaliana 

Q94GR5 Oryza sativa 
Q8S8N6 Arabidopsis thaliana 

Q9M0D6 Arabidopsis thaliana 
Q9M0D7 Arabidopsis thaliana 

Q9XG80 Oryza sativa 

Q8WPM8 Oikopleura dioica
O16654 Caenorhabditis elegans

Q8IML0 Drosophila melanogaster 

Q9Z0L3 Mus musculus ,
Q02509 Homo sapiens 

Q17790 Caenorhabditis elegans

Q7M334 Oryctolagus cuniculus,
P04055 Rattus norvegicus ,
 P00593 Bos taurus ,
P14419 Ovis aries,
P00592 Sus scrofa,
P04054 Homo sapiens 

O57313 Pagrus major 

Q9DEB0 & Q90ZI4 Pagrus major 
Q86DU7 Polyandrocarpa misakiensis
Q8WS88 Adamsia carciniopados 

Q8K130 Mus musculus, O15496 Homo sapiens,
Q9QXX3 Mus musculus 

Q8K0Y1 Mus musculus 

Q9UNK4 Homo sapiens, Q9WVF6 Mus musculus 

P23026 Pseudonaja textilis,
P00610 Enhydrina schistosa,
P00615 Oxyuranus scutellatus,
P29601 Bungarus fasciatus,
P00600 Naja melanoleuca,
Q8QFW3 Bungarus caeruleus 

P39877 Homo sapiens, P97391 Mus musculus
Q9BZM2 Homo sapiens, Q9QZT4 Mus musculus 

P14555 Homo sapiens, P31482 Mus musculus  

P41485 Xenopus laevis 

Q9NZK7 Homo sapiens,
Q9QUL3 Mus musculus 

Q90ZZ9 Echis coloratus,
Q02471 Daboia russelli,

Q9I8F8 Bothrops pictus,
P18998 Crotalus scutulatus,

P00623 Crotalus adamanteus ,
P17935 Vipera ammodytes 
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